
gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.3.1 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.3.1 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.01 7.08 14.15 21.22 28.29
ppb

0.01 7.08 14.15 21.22 28.29
ppb

15.26 7.63 0.00 7.63 15.26
ppb

0.2668 0.1334 0.0000 0.1334 0.2668
ppb

0.143 0.571 1.000 4.000 7.001
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_NOy



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.3.1 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.3.1 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.00 4.85 9.70 14.54 19.39
ppb

0.00 4.85 9.70 14.54 19.39
ppb

13.25 6.63 0.00 6.63 13.25
ppb

0.1724 0.0862 0.0000 0.0862 0.1724
ppb

1e 01 1 10
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_NOx



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.3.1 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.3.1 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0000 0.0721 0.1441 0.2162 0.2882
ppb

0.0000 0.0721 0.1441 0.2162 0.2882
ppb

0.3709 0.1854 0.0000 0.1854 0.3709
ppb

0.0005 0.0000 0.0005
ppb

1e 01 1 10
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_HNO2



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.3.1 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.3.1 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.000 1.886 3.772 5.658 7.544
ppb

0.000 1.886 3.772 5.658 7.544
ppb

4.043 2.022 0.000 2.022 4.043
ppb

0.0811 0.0405 0.0000 0.0405 0.0811
ppb

1e 02 1e 01 1 10 100
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_HNO3



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.3.1 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.3.1 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.004 0.008 0.012
ppb

0.004 0.008 0.012
ppb

0.005 0.000 0.005
ppb

0.0002 0.0000 0.0002
ppb

1e 02 1e 01 1 10 100
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_HNO4



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.3.1 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.3.1 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.000 0.015 0.030
ppb

0.000 0.015 0.030
ppb

0.015 0.000 0.015
ppb

0.0006 0.0000 0.0006
ppb

1e 02 1e 01 1 10 100
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_MPAN



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.3.1 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.3.1 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.000 1.028 2.056 3.084 4.112
ppb

0.000 1.028 2.056 3.084 4.112
ppb

2.161 1.081 0.000 1.081 2.161
ppb

0.015 0.000 0.015
ppb

1e 02 1e 01 1 10 100
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_NIT



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.3.1 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.3.1 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0000 0.1964 0.3928 0.5892 0.7856
ppb

0.0000 0.1964 0.3928 0.5892 0.7856
ppb

0.608 0.304 0.000 0.304 0.608
ppb

0.01 0.00 0.01
ppb

1e 03 1e 02 1e 01 1 10 100 1000
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_NO



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.3.1 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.3.1 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.00 4.57 9.14 13.71 18.28
ppb

0.00 4.57 9.14 13.71 18.28
ppb

12.28 6.14 0.00 6.14 12.28
ppb

0.150 0.075 0.000 0.075 0.150
ppb

1e 02 1e 01 1 10 100
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_NO2



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.3.1 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.3.1 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.02 0.04 0.06
ppb

0.02 0.04 0.06
ppb

0.062 0.031 0.000 0.031 0.062
ppb

0.0008 0.0000 0.0008
ppb

1e 02 1e 01 1 10 100
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_NO3



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.3.1 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.3.1 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0000 0.1375 0.2749 0.4124 0.5499
ppb

0.0000 0.1375 0.2749 0.4124 0.5499
ppb

0.4442 0.2221 0.0000 0.2221 0.4442
ppb

0.0015 0.0000 0.0015
ppb

1e 03 1e 02 1e 01 1 10 100 1000
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_N2O5



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.3.1 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.3.1 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0015 0.0030
ppb

0.0015 0.0030
ppb

0.002 0.000 0.002
ppb

5 0 5
ppb 1e 5

1e 01 1 10
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_MPN



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.3.1 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.3.1 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.000 0.473 0.946 1.419 1.891
ppb

0.000 0.473 0.946 1.419 1.891
ppb

0.993 0.497 0.000 0.497 0.993
ppb

0.02 0.00 0.02
ppb

0.149 0.574 1.000 3.861 6.722
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_PAN



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.3.1 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.3.1 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0000 0.2095 0.4190 0.6285 0.8380
ppb

0.0000 0.2095 0.4190 0.6285 0.8380
ppb

0.528 0.264 0.000 0.264 0.528
ppb

0.003 0.000 0.003
ppb

1e 01 1 10
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_PPN



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.3.1 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.3.1 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.028 0.034 0.040 0.046
ppb +3.303e2

0.028 0.034 0.040 0.046
ppb +3.303e2

0.015 0.000 0.015
ppb

0.01 0.00 0.01
ppb

0.9999346 1.0000000 1.0000654
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_N2O



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.3.1 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.3.1 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.01 7.38 14.75 22.12 29.49
ppb

0.01 7.38 14.75 22.12 29.49
ppb

19.74 9.87 0.00 9.87 19.74
ppb

0.4331 0.2165 0.0000 0.2165 0.4331
ppb

1e 01 1 10
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_NHx



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.3.1 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.3.1 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.00 6.03 12.06 18.09 24.11
ppb

0.00 6.03 12.06 18.09 24.11
ppb

16.76 8.38 0.00 8.38 16.76
ppb

0.3472 0.1736 0.0000 0.1736 0.3472
ppb

1e 02 1e 01 1 10 100
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_NH3



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.3.1 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.3.1 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.00 2.52 5.04 7.56 10.08
ppb

0.00 2.52 5.04 7.56 10.08
ppb

7.07 3.54 0.00 3.54 7.07
ppb

0.1963 0.0982 0.0000 0.0982 0.1963
ppb

1e 01 1 10
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_NH4



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.3.1 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.3.1 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.006 0.012 0.018
ppb

0.006 0.012 0.018
ppb

0.005 0.000 0.005
ppb

0.0004 0.0000 0.0004
ppb

0.449 0.725 1.000 1.613 2.226
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_MENO3



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.3.1 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.3.1 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.002 0.004 0.006 0.008
ppb

0.002 0.004 0.006 0.008
ppb

0.002 0.000 0.002
ppb

0.0002 0.0000 0.0002
ppb

0.332 0.666 1.000 2.005 3.010
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_ETNO3



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.3.1 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.3.1 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.02 0.04 0.06
ppb

0.02 0.04 0.06
ppb

0.02 0.00 0.02
ppb

0.0008 0.0000 0.0008
ppb

0.316 0.658 1.000 2.082 3.163
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_IPRNO3



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.3.1 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.3.1 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.004 0.008 0.012
ppb

0.004 0.008 0.012
ppb

0.006 0.000 0.006
ppb

0.0002 0.0000 0.0002
ppb

0.284 0.642 1.000 2.260 3.520
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_NPRNO3



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.3.1 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.3.1 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0000 0.1791 0.3581 0.5372 0.7163
ppb

0.0000 0.1791 0.3581 0.5372 0.7163
ppb

0.4689 0.2344 0.0000 0.2344 0.4689
ppb

0.002 0.000 0.002
ppb

0.143 0.571 1.000 4.001 7.001
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_AONITA



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.3.1 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.3.1 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.004 0.008 0.012
ppb

0.004 0.008 0.012
ppb

0.005 0.000 0.005
ppb

0.00015 0.00000 0.00015
ppb

0.10 0.55 1.00 5.48 9.96
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_ETHN



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.3.1 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.3.1 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0015 0.0030 0.0045
ppb

0.0015 0.0030 0.0045
ppb

0.002 0.000 0.002
ppb

2.5 0.0 2.5
ppb 1e 5

1e 01 1 10
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_BZPAN



gcc-4x5-1Mon-14.3.1 (Ref)
4.0x5.0

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.3.1 (Dev)
c24

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference (1x1.25)
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio (1x1.25)
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.015 0.030 0.045
ppb

0.015 0.030 0.045
ppb

0.025 0.000 0.025
ppb

0.0001 0.0000 0.0001
ppb

1e 01 1 10
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_NPHEN
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